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REGIONAL TRAINING OF TRAINERS (TOT) ON SEXUALLY HEALTHY
AND PERSONALLY EMPOWERED ADOLESCENTS (SHAPE-A)

To: Assistant Regional Director
All Schools Division Superintendents
All Schools Division Offices
All others concerned

1. The Department of Education Cordillera Administrative Region with the
strengthened partnership with the Commission on Population and Development
(POPCOM) will conduct a limited face to face Training of Trainers on Sexuality
Healthy and Personality Effective Adolescents on July 18-22, 2022 at H100
ECOLODGE Magsaysay Avenue Baguio City.

2. The objectives of this activity are:

a. Provision of support to DepEd-CAR to sustain AHDP -
Comprehensive Sexuality Education (CSE) efforts in the region
through the conduct of AHDP orientation and capacity building
activities for teachers and school heads in the Schools Division
of Abra, Apayao, Ifugao, Kalinga and Mt. Province;

b. Equipping teachers with knowledge and skills on AHDP —
Comprehensive Sexuality Education (CSE) which they can
teach to their students;

c. Provision of materials & references needed for the conduct of
AHDP orientation and capacity building activities for teachers
in the Schools Division of Abra, Apayao, Ifugao, Kalinga, and
Mt. Province;

d. Enrichment/ integration of ASRH concepts into the curriculum
and adolescent/ youth programs in schools through AHD Tool
kits in support to the implementation of age-and-development-
appropriate education on reproductive health.

3. Participants to this activity are Teachers, School Heads and
Education Program Supervisors of the Schools Division of Abra, Apayao,
Ifugao, Kalinga and Mt. Province. Teacher participants are entitled for
service credits in accordance to DepEd Order no. 53 s. 2003.
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4, Attached in enclosure 1 is the List of Participants. Meals and accommodation
of the participants and TWG are charge to POPCOM-DEV fund while travel to and
from schools and SDOS shall be charged to local funds subject to usual budgeting,
accounting, and auditing rules and regulation.

5. For queries, please contact the CLMD OIC Rosita C. Agnasi at
rosita.agnasi@deped.gov.ph or Edgar Vicente focal at edgar.vicente@deped.gov.ph.

6. Immediate and widest dissemination and compliance to this memorandum is

directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD,CESO III
%Director IV /Regional Director PN

CLMD/RCA/edv



Enclosure 1. List of Participants

NAME DESIGNATION EMAIL ADDRESS CELII}P;{ ONE
APAYAO
Richard B. Simisim EPS richard.simsim001@de | 09164006184
ped.gov.ph
Marivic M. Calelao PSDS marivic.calelao001@de | 09952177834
ped.gov.ph
Sheryann H. Baria SP-1I Sheryan.barya@deped. | 09973073294
gov.ph
Catherine Caluya SP-II catherine.caluya@depe | 09262272862
d.gov.ph
Gilbert Areola T-3 Gilbert.areola@deped.g | 09654275955
ov.ph
Zeus Galileo Tapo T-3 Zuesgalileo.tapo@depe | 09654275955
d.gov.ph
Precy R. Rumbaoa T-3 Precy.rumbaoa00Ol@de | 09751453726
ped.gov.ph
Emelyn Caluya MT-2 Emelyn.caluya@depe.g | 09176396799
ov.ph
ABRA
Narciso B. Cannaoay | EPS narciso.cannacay@dep | 09179082480
ed.gov.ph
Manuela P. Garcia PSDS manuela.garcia@deped. | 09759782104
gov.ph
Felimar C. Molina SP-1 felimar.molina@deped. | 09562603790
gov.ph
Amilcare B. Panelo HT-3 amilcare.panelo@deped | 09979959477
.gov.ph
Edgar Joey M. MT-1 edgarjoey.peralta@depe | 09774733461
Peralta d.gov.ph
Jovin S. Dapit T-3 jovins.dapit@deped.gov | 09271914090
.ph
Hazel B. Cabatic T-1 Hazel.cabaticOO1l@depe | 09155018263
d.gov.ph
Delpha Blas T-3 delpha.blas@deped.gov | 09156231771
.ph
KALINGA
Ruby R. Belgica EPS ruby.belgica@deped.go | 09982632890
v.ph
Herminia Astudillo PSDS hermina.astudillo@dep | 09163512699
ed.gov.ph
Edsel Yatar SP-11 edsel.yatar@deped.gov. | 09653042628
ph
Julio Salingbay HT-3 julio.salingbay@deped. | 09533692760
gov.ph
Jaira Gaano T-3 jaira.gaano@deped.gov. | 09386264770
ph
Helania Magmao T-3 helania.magmao@depe | 09278700722
d.gov.ph
Mary Grace P. T-3 marygrace.puyoc@depe | 09606149616
Puyoc d.gov.ph
Jaycee Mae T-3 jayceemae.cabreros@de | 09555468391
Cabreros ped.gov.ph




MOUNTAIN PROVINCE

Anna Liza A. EPS annaliza.dicdican@dep | 09127492556

Dicdican ed.gov.ph

Catherine G. Domede | T-3 catherine.domede@dep | 09758614603
ed.gov.ph

Betha K. Mangiwet SP-1 bertha.mangiwet@depe | 09074696521
d.gov.ph

Sening P. Casionan HT-1 sening.casionan@depe | 09109107988
d.gov.ph

Mila B. Ventura T-3 mila.ventura@deped.go | 09109806008
v.ph

Evangeline B. Santos | T-3 evangeline.santos@dep | 09060850254
ed.gov.ph

Mary Jane D. Aluyen | T-3 maryjane.aluyen@depe | 09274939158
d.gov.ph

Marciana T. Ibayan T-3 marciana.ibayan@depe | 09506633612
d.gov.ph

IFUGAO

Herminia L. Hoggang | EPS herminia.hoggang@dep | 09673656094
ed.gov.ph

Jocelyn Buyagao SP-1I jocelyn.buyagao@deped | 09216449147
.gov.ph

Efiginia In-uyay SP-1I efiginia.inuyay@deped. | 09153348184
gov.ph

Elsie Paud MT-2 elsie.paud@deped.gov.p | 09057292713
h

Florence Maquera SPET 1 florence.maqyuera@dep | 09179153814
ed.gov.ph

Melvin Guinid Nurse melvin.guinid@deped.g | 09369072373
ov.ph

Maria Christina T-3 mariachristina.tumigui | 09158974603

Tumiguing g@deped.gov.ph

Noreen Barreras MT-1 noreen.barreras@deped | 09286281375
.gov.ph

BAGUIO CITY

Joeferino Guinumtad | SP-1 joeferino.guinumtad@d | 09178740900
eped.gov.ph

Angelbert A. Pednga | MT-2 angelbert.pednga@depe | 09092534459
d.gov.ph

BENGUET

Wilson B. Caysoen T-3 wilson.caysoen@deped. | 09385688023
gov.ph

Wilbert B. Wanas T-3 wilbert.wanas@deped.g | 09386422920
ov.ph
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